

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				
K. PAGE				
MAY 0 6 2019				



04/02/19--01013--004 **87.50





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 22, 2019

15

REV. EVA LABARBERA-HIRALDO 3212 KING RICHARD CT SEFFNER, FL 33584

SUBJECT: "RAKHMA" LOVE AND HARMONY HOLLISTIC CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W19000035662

We have received your document for "RAKHMA" LOVE AND HARMONY HOLLISTIC CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The designation of the registered office and the registered agent, both at the same Florida street address, must be contained within the document pursuant to Florida Statutes. The registered agent must sign accepting the designation as required by Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 219A00008012

 \Box



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 9, 2019

, , , ,

REV. EVA LABARBERA-HIRALDO 3212 KING RICHARD CT SEFFNER, FL 33584

SUBJECT: "RAKHMA" LOVE AND HARMONY HOLLISTIC CENTER, INC. Ref. Number: W19000035662

We have received your document for "RAKHMA" LOVE AND HARMONY HOLLISTIC CENTER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 919A00007060

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Γ

S70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL COP	Y REQUIRED	
FROM:	Rev. Eva LaBarbera-Hiraldo			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
	3212 King Richard Ct.			
	Address			
	Seffner, FL 33584			
	C1	ty. State & Zip		
	813-882-3352			
	Davtime Telephone number			
	rakhma.love@yahoo.com			
H	E-mail address: (to be used for fu	ture annual report notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, all of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify:

ARTICLE 1

<u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be "Rakhma" Love and Harmony Holistic Center, Inc.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Seffner, Hillsborough County, with a street mailing address of:

3212 King Richard Ct.

Seffner, FL 33584

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The corporation's purpose is to meet the holistic needs (mind, body, and spirit) of all who engage in our services which will include, but not be limited to, customary church service gatherings and functions, customized classes, holistic educational services, etc., partnering with or referring to other local groups, which are humanitarian in nature, to insure unlimited possibilities for comprehensive, wrap-around services for those that we serve.

<u>Non-Profit Nature</u>: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

<u>Net Earnings</u>: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except

that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Three hereof.

<u>Corporation Activities</u>: No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

<u>Non-Participation</u>: Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

<u>Dissolution of Corporation</u>: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE IV

MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors and officers are elected and appointed will be subject to the policies and procedures established in the Corporation's By-Laws.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Rev. Eva La Barbera-Hiraldo, President

Address: 3212 King Richard Ct

Seffner, FL 33584

19 MAY -3 AH 8: 21

Name and Title: Joseph Valdes, Vice-President Address: 202 S. Lois Ave. Tampa, FL 33609

Name and Title:Rev. Harry E. Pierce, TreasurerAddress:707 W. Henry Ave.

Tampa, FL 33604

Name and Title:Geraldine Garcia, SecretaryAddress:2316 Merrily Circle NSeffner, FL 33584

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this _____ day of March, 2019.

Barbere-derildo

Rev. Éva La Barbera-Hiraldo, President

A

Joseph Valdes, Vice-President

Rev. Harry E. Pierce, Treasurer

19 1 M aldian MARDIA

Geraldine Garcia, Secretary

AH B:

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Rev. Eva La Barbera-Hiraldo

3212 King Richard Ct.

Seffner, FL 33584

Ċ, ž 10 HAY -3

<u>NCORPORATOR</u>

The name and Florida street address of the Incorporator is:

Rev. Eva La Barbera-Hiraldo

3212 King Richard Ct.

Seffner, FL 33584

Having been names as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Aequired Signature of Registered Agent Date 61/21

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155,F.S.

Date

Required Signature of Incorporator